

## Government of West Bengal Paschim Banga Society for Skill Development Technical Education, Training & Skill Development Department Karigori Bhawan, 2nd Floor, Action area III, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700160

No. PBSSD/PJ/DDUGKY/ SO-064/2020/ 3 1 3 3

Dated, Kolkata, 10th Dicember, 2020

From: Project Director, Paschim Banga Society for Skill Development Karigori Bhawan, Newtown, AA-III, Kolkata - 700160

To: The Director, MAHISHADAL RAJ COLLEGE GARKAMALPUR, MAHISHADAL, PURBA MEDINIPUR, WEST BENGAL, INDIA, PIN- 721628

## **Sub:** Sanction order for Target in Project submitted under DDU-GKY to be implemented by **MAHISHADAL RAJ COLLEGE (WB2019SG033451)** in the state of West Bengal.

As per approval of project Appraisal Committee (PAC) in the meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2020, sanction is hereby accorded for your proposal submitted to PBSSD to be implemented by **MAHISHADAL RAJ COLLEGE (WB2019SG033451)** (henceforth called as Project Implementing Agency for the purpose of this project) as per the details of which are tabulated below:

No of Candidates to be trained	800 (Eight Hundred) Rs. 4,17,81,138/-					
Total Project Cost						
Welfare Cost	Rs. 750000 (As per claim by PIA on closure of project as per verification)					
Trade, Training Period &	Trade			Target	Hours	Certifying Agency
certification	Front Office Associate (THC/Q0102)-280- II Counter Sale Executive (THC/Q2903)-240- II			400	680	SSC
	Front Line Health Worker (HSS/Q8601)-425-II			400	585	SSC
District Allocated	District Name			Target		
	PASCHIM BARDHAMAN			200		
	PURBA MEDINIPUR			400		
	PURULIA			200		
Categories of Candidates to be trained	SC	ST	Minority	Wome	en	PwD
	368	88	176	264		40
Project Type	Residential					
Training Centre Details	District		No of TCs	Comment		
	Purba Medinipur		2	However, no. of training centres		ning centres

			keeping the same category of locality.		
	Paschim (West) Burdwan	1	However, no. of training centre may be increased as required keeping the same category of locality.		
	Purulia	1	However, no. of training centre may be increased as required keeping the same category of locality.		
Project Duration	24 months from date of issuance of Project Commencement Order.				

As per submitted project proposal, PIA is entitled to get maximum up to Rs. 750000/- as welfare cost, which will be adjusted during the closure process subject to claim by PIA and verification by PBSSD.

Now, this sanction order states the 800 number of candidates to be covered in the project with project cost funding of Rs. 4,17,81,138/- (Including Welfare Cost). This payment of installment will be sanctioned as per recent guidelines and notifications issued by MoRD. A MoU (mentioned as per SOP of DDUGKY) is to be signed (in a stamp paper of Rs.100/-) between PBSSD and your organization, on acceptance of this sanction order for project within 10 days of issuing this order. You are required to furnish the bank guarantee of 6.25% of Project Cost within 7 days of issuing of sanction order.

PBSSD will coordinate and monitor the project either directly or through any designated agency nominated as the Technical Support Agency (TSA). The fund shall be released to the Project Implementing Agency (PIA) as per the DDU-GKY guidelines (as amended time to time), "Special Terms & Conditions" of PBSSD, condition of MOU, Notifications, Circulars, Orders as issued by MORD and PBSSD from time to time.

The funds sanctioned vide this order shall be transferred to existing dedicated bank account of the PIA.

The PIA will furnish the relevant Work Schedule for the project after receiving the sanction order.

> Project Director, **Paschim Banga Society** for Skill Development

Date: 10.12.20

No. PBSSD/PJ/DDUGKY/ SO- 6 1/2020/ 3133

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Chairman, PBSSD, Government of West Bengal
- 2. PS to Vice-Chairman, PBSSD, Government of West Bengal
- 3. Joint Secretary (Skills), Ministry of Rural Development (MoRD) Govt. of India 4. State Mission Director and Chief Executive Officer, WBSRLM
- 5. NIRD, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad 500030, Andhra Pradesh
- 6. Chief Executive Officer (CEO), National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC), Shaheed Jeet
- 7. Officer-in-Charge, Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Koushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY) Division, Ministry Of Rural Development (MoRD)

**Project Director**, **Paschim Banga Society** for Skill Development